MISSISSAUGAS OF THE CREDIT FIRST NATION
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL

AGENDA
Tuesday, October 8, 2024

Chairing Today’s Meeting: Ogimaa-Kwe Claire Sault

LSK Drum Group will be favoring us with an opening song

AGENDA NO.

1.

2.

9:15 am

9:16 am

9:18 am

9:25 am

9:25 am

9:40 am

9:50 am

AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 — OPEN MEETING

AGENDA ITEM NO. 2 — REVIEW & ACCEPT AGENDA & DECLARE ANY
CONFLICT OF INTEREST

AGENDA ITEM NO. 3 — REVIEW & ACCEPT THE PUBLIC MINUTES OF
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 3a) — SUMMARY OF MOTIONS & DIRECTIONS FROM
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 4 — MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES

There were no Matters Arising from the Minutes.

AGENDA ITEM NO. 5 — PRESENTATION OF MONTHLY REPORT FOR
SEPTEMBER 2024 FROM OPP

AGENDA ITEM NO. 6 — REPORT OF CARING TOGETHER WEEK —
SEPTEMBER 16 — 19, 2024 (ADMIN CLERK)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 — REPORT OF NATIONAL DAY FOR TRUTH AND
RECONCILIATION — SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (ADMIN CLERK)

10:00 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 8 — FYl — GRAND ERIE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

(BEDSB) TRUSTEE UPDATE (PB)

10:05 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 9 — PRESENTATION FROM GILLIAN MCLAREN VIA

ZOOM REGARDING DEBWEWIN OAKVILLE - WAMPUM BELT EXCHANGE
(COMMUNICATIONS & ENGAGEMENT LEAD)

10. 10:15am AGENDA ITEM NO. 10 - TORONTO PURCHASE TRUST — PURCHASES

FROM 10 + 2 + 2 (EF)




11. 10:25 am

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11 — REPRINTING REQUESTS FORPILLAR 5
BOOKLETS — BUDGET (EF)

10 MINUTE BREAK

12. 10:40 am

13. 10:50 am

14. 10:55 am

15. 11:05 am
16. 11:20 am
17. 11:35 am

18. 11:50 am

19. 12:00 pm

AGENDA ITEM NO. 12 — NIAGARA REINFORCEMENT LINE (NRL)
HONORARIUMS (EF)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13 — OTHER/NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)
c)
IN-CAMERA ITEMS

AGENDA ITEM NO. 14 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 14a) — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 15 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 16 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 17 — IN-CAMERA ITEM

AGENDA ITEM NO. 18 —- OTHER/NEW BUSINESS

a)
b)
c)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 19 - ADJOURNMENT




	Tuesday, October 8, 2024

