MISSISSAUGAS OF THE CREDIT FIRST NATION INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL AGENDA

Tuesday, October 8, 2024

Chairing Today's Meeting: Ogimaa-Kwe Claire Sault

LSK Drum Group will be favoring us with an opening song

AGENDA NO.

1.	9:15 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 – OPEN MEETING
2.	9:16 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 2 – REVIEW & ACCEPT AGENDA & DECLARE ANY CONFLICT OF INTEREST
3.	9:18 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 3 – REVIEW & ACCEPT THE PUBLIC MINUTES OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024
		AGENDA ITEM NO. 3a) – SUMMARY OF MOTIONS & DIRECTIONS FROM INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS COUNCIL MEETING DATED MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2024
4.	9:25 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 4 - MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES
		There were no Matters Arising from the Minutes.
5.	9:25 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 5 – PRESENTATION OF MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2024 FROM OPP
6.	9:40 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 6 – REPORT OF CARING TOGETHER WEEK – SEPTEMBER 16 – 19, 2024 (ADMIN CLERK)
7.	9:50 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 – REPORT OF NATIONAL DAY FOR TRUTH AND RECONCILIATION – SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (ADMIN CLERK)
8.	10:00 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 8 – FYI – GRAND ERIE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD (BEDSB) TRUSTEE UPDATE (PB)
9.	10:05 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 9 – PRESENTATION FROM GILLIAN MCLAREN VIA ZOOM REGARDING DEBWEWIN OAKVILLE – WAMPUM BELT EXCHANGE (COMMUNICATIONS & ENGAGEMENT LEAD)
10	. 10:15 am	AGENDA ITEM NO. 10 – TORONTO PURCHASE TRUST – PURCHASES FROM 10 + 2 + 2 (EF)

11. 10:25 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 11 – REPRINTING REQUESTS FOR PILLAR 5
BOOKLETS – BUDGET (EF)

10 MINUTE BREAK

- **12**. 10:40 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 12 NIAGARA REINFORCEMENT LINE (NRL) HONORARIUMS (EF)
- 13. 10:50 am AGENDA ITEM NO. 13 OTHER/NEW BUSINESS
 - a)
 - b)
 - c)

IN-CAMERA ITEMS

- **14**. 10:55 am **AGENDA ITEM NO. 14 IN-CAMERA ITEM**
 - AGENDA ITEM NO. 14a) IN-CAMERA ITEM
- **15**. 11:05 am **AGENDA ITEM NO. 15 IN-CAMERA ITEM**
- **16**. 11:20 am **AGENDA ITEM NO. 16 IN-CAMERA ITEM**
- **17**. 11:35 am **AGENDA ITEM NO. 17 IN-CAMERA ITEM**
- **18**. 11:50 am **AGENDA ITEM NO. 18 OTHER/NEW BUSINESS**
 - a)
 - b)
 - c)
- 19. 12:00 pm AGENDA ITEM NO. 19 ADJOURNMENT